## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 288312

## ADOPTED ON **JAN 28** 1997

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$76,000.00, in the settlement of each and every claim against The City of San Diego, its agents and employees resulting from the personal injuries to Samantha Dresser and Darren Hardy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue two checks; one in the amount of \$39,000.00 to Samantha Dresser and Robert Teaff, her attorney of record, and one in the amount of \$37,000.00 to Darren Hardy and Robert Teaff, his attorney of record, in full settlement of all claims.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

James M. Chapin

Head Deputy City Attorney

JMC:db:Civ.

1/16/97

Aud.Cert:9700672

Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt.

R-97-764

Form=r.claim2

H:\R\_97\_76-

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

								<del></del>	=	
			(						AC GINATING	
			· · ·					DEP'	Γ. NO.:	084
	the		ng resoli		-	•				or the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amount				•			Fund			
Purpose										
Date		By:AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
01										
				ļ						
	-		<u> </u>							
	-		ļ							
			<u> </u>			<u> </u>		TOTAL AN	(OUNT	
		TOTAL AMOUNT FUND OVERRIDE								
provision requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	ons omenions of officers of the officers of th	of the C s of the said cor r are ar o be dra	harter of Charter of Charter of the	f the Cit of the C nat suffic d to com d that th Treasury	ty of San Di City of San Di cient moneys ne into the	ego; and Diego, that to meet to Treasury, to meet to the Treasury, to the term of term of	do herekt sufficient he obligation to the cre- tually in t	by further comoneys have ions of said dit of the aphe Treasury	ertify, in over been a contract oppropriation, togethe	lation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the ion from which the er with the moneys incumbered.
Vend					AND ROBEI					RD/
Purp					DITURE OF I					NAL INJURY
		CLAIMS	CITY I	FILE #A>	X96-0447-16	54				
Date		JANUARY 14, 1997 By: Lelei						lei X	ease_	
								DITOR AND COM	<b>APTROLLER</b>	S'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY	I	T	Ţ	AC	CCOUNTING DA	TA OPERATION	BENF/	1	
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
01	0	81140	81140		4821	081141		DRESSER		\$39,000.00
02	0	81140	81140		4821	081141		HARDY		37,000.00
	1									

 01
 0
 81140
 81140
 4821
 081141
 DRESSER
 \$39,000.00

 02
 0
 81140
 81140
 4821
 081141
 HARDY
 37,000.00

 TOTAL AMOUNT
 \$76,000.00

AC-361 (REV 2-92)



JAN 28 1997

FUND OVERRIDE [
AC 9700672